
Chapman (13-8, 8-3 SCIAC) -vs- La Verne (5-19, 2-8 SCIAC)
11/04/2023 at La Verne, CA (Las Flores Pool)

 
 

 

Date: 11/04/2023
Time: 11:00 AM
Site: La Verne, CA
Venue: Las Flores Pool
Attendance: 189

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Chapman 6 4 3 1 14
La Verne 2 4 1 5 12

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 7:03 CHAP G Dylan Gallegos
1st 5:25 CHAP G Dylan Gallegos
1st 5:04 CHAP G Spencer Snow
1st 4:46 CHAP G Hudson Pak
1st 3:32 ULV G Ryan Beery
1st 3:16 CHAP G-E Dylan Gallegos
1st 2:38 CHAP G-E Jack Griffith
1st 1:57 ULV G Jordan Baker
2nd 7:11 ULV G Jordan Baker
2nd 6:56 CHAP G Dylan Gallegos
2nd 5:36 ULV G Sawyer Nering
2nd 4:22 CHAP G Nate Randolph
2nd 3:08 CHAP G Everett Prussak
2nd 2:47 ULV G Peter Trinh
2nd 2:19 ULV G Peter Trinh
2nd 1:22 CHAP G Jack Griffith
3rd 2:01 CHAP G Dylan Gallegos
3rd 1:11 CHAP G Drake MacNichols
3rd 0:14 CHAP G Andrew Blanco
3rd 0:01 ULV G Peter Trinh
4th 6:48 ULV G Ryan Beery
4th 5:23 ULV G Ryan Beery
4th 4:45 ULV G Jordan Baker
4th 3:48 CHAP G Everett Prussak
4th 3:06 ULV G Peter Trinh
4th 1:10 ULV G Ryan Beery

Team Statistics

CHAP ULV
Shots 43 35
Goals 14 12
Assists 8 7
Points 22 19
Exclusions 4 8
Steals 11 11
Sprints 4-0 0-4

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 1:46 ULV E Ryan Beery
1st 2:46 ULV E Sawyer Nering
1st 3:20 ULV E Jaden Javier
1st 4:48 ULV E Ryan Beery
1st 4:48 ULV E Jordan Baker
2nd 1:06 CHAP E Steven Rubly
2nd 3:40 CHAP E Spencer Snow
3rd 0:40 ULV E Jaden Javier
3rd 4:29 ULV E David Gutierrez
4th 0:39 CHAP E Daniel Franks
4th 2:40 CHAP E Spencer Snow
4th 3:49 ULV E Jordan Baker



Individual
 
 
Chapman 14

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Tanner McMillen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 Sam Everlove 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Devan Charamuga 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Davin Castillo 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
4 Hudson Pak 3 1 1 2 0 0 0 1 1-0
5 Levi Davis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
6 Tommy Richards 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 1-0
7 Sahak Abrahamyan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Thatcher Lytel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Brady DiMaria 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1-0
10 Steven Rubly 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0-0
11 Jack Griffith 2 2 0 2 0 1 0 0 0-0
12 Nate Randolph 5 1 0 1 0 0 2 1 0-0
13 Daniel Franks 6 0 2 2 1 1 0 0 0-0
14 Everett Prussak 6 2 1 3 0 2 0 0 1-0

15
Sammy
Hendrickson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

16 Luke Stiebel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Jacob Bullock 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
18 JB Brown 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
19 Jacob Press 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Spencer Snow 5 1 1 2 2 0 2 2 0-0
21 Truman Inglis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
22 Maks Popov 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
23 Drake MacNichols 2 1 1 2 0 1 2 0 0-0
24 Dylan Gallegos 5 5 0 5 0 1 1 0 0-0
25 Jayce Gallegos 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
26 Andrew Blanco 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
27 Kosta Radoman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 43 14 8 22 4 7 11 4 4-0

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Tanner McMillen 28:45 9 10
1 Sam Everlove 8:00 3 0

Totals 12 10

La Verne 12

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Eric Bates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Ryan Beery 7 4 0 4 2 0 3 1 0-1
3 Peter Trinh 11 4 2 6 0 2 3 2 0-0
4 Jordan Baker 6 3 1 4 2 1 3 0 0-2
6 Damien Lopez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
7 Nico Buono 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0-0
11 David Gutierrez 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0-0
12 Jaden Javier 2 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0-1
13 Sawyer Nering 4 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 0-0
19 Steven Rios 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 35 12 7 19 8 3 11 4 0-0

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Eric Bates 32:00 14 15

Totals 14 15


